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FLINT PLUMBING & PIPEFITTING INDUSTRY 
FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS
TIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

6525 CENTURION DRIVE 
LANSING, MI  48917-9275 

(888) 797-5862 Toll Free • (517) 321-7502 Telephone • (517) 321-7508 Facsimile  
www.ualocal370benefits.org Website 

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT  DIRECT DIAL EMAIL ADDRESS 
Administrative Manager James E. Schreiber (517) 327-2131  jschreiber@tici.com
Administrative Assistant Lori Leonard  (517) 327-2133  lleonard@tici.com
Administrative Assistant Tonya Wibert  (517) 327-2140  twibert@tici.com
Administrative Assistant Angie Wheeler  (517) 327-2134  awheeler@tici.com
Administrative Assistant Erin Rogers  (517) 327-2135  erogers@tici.com

CONTRIBUTION ENTRY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Barbara Alexander (517) 327-2142  barb.alexander@tici.com
Department Supervisor Emily Andrews (517) 327-2163  eandrews@tici.com
Data Entry Coordinator Brian Nowosacki (517) 327-2146  bjnowosacki@tici.com
Comp Ops, Internet  Greg Smith  (517) 327-2148  gsmith@tici.com
Balancing Clerk Kathy  (888) 797-5862 
Reciprocity  Johanne (888) 797-5862  

PENSION/DEF CONT DEPARTMENT 
Department Co-Manager Robert Merrick (517) 327-2139  rmerrick@tici.com
Department Co-Manager Nikki Blevins  (517) 327-2137  nblevins@tici.com
Department Supervisor Joan Richard  (517) 327-2147  jrichard@tici.com
Pension Coordinator  Andrea Brown  (888) 797-5862  andrea.brown@tici.com
Lead Pension Examiner Karen  (888) 797-5862  

MEDICAL CLAIMS/ELIGIBILITY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Marlene McDiarmid (517) 327-2143  mmcdiarmid@tici.com
Department Co-Manager Mirela Blajan  (517) 327-2168  mblajan@tici.com
Department Supervisor Anne Roche  (517) 327-2138  aroche@tici.com
Eligibility Coord Kaitlyn  (888) 797-5862 

PAYROLL AUDITING DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Steven K. Homer (517) 327-2169  skhomer@tici.com
Auditor Dawn Aldrich-Harris (517) 327-2162  daldrich-harris@tici.com
Auditor Lindsey Sunstrum  (517) 327-2165  lsunstrum@tici.com
Auditor Teresa Rogers  (517) 327-2164  trogers@tici.com
Auditor Necole Hall  (517) 327-2155  nhall@tici.com

OFFICE HOURS:  MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. – 5:30 P.M. 
Revised: 7/13/2023 


